cash flows and the maturity profiles of financial assets and financial liabilities to manage its liquidity risk.

(e) Net fair values

The carrying amount of Trade and other receivables and other financial assets approximate their respective net fair
values due to the short term nature of these receivables.
The carrying amount of Trade and other payables and non interest-bearing liabilities approximate their respective net fair

values due to the short term nature of these payables.

(f) Sensitivity analysis

The following tables summarise the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and liabilities to interest rate risk. Had the
relevant variables, as illustrated in the tables, moved, with all other variables held constant, post tax loss and equity
would have been affected as shown. The analysis has been performed on the same basis for 2012 and 2013 and
represents management’s judgement of a reasonably possible movement. Management have assessed a 100 basis
point movement as being reasonably possible based on observation of historical movements of interest rates in the
preceding two years.

Consolidated

Carrying
Amount

$

Interest Rate Risk Interest Rate Risk

30 June 2014 -1% +1%

 Net Loss
$

OCI
$

Net Loss
$

OCI
$

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 129,604 (1,269) - 1,269 -

Other financial assets 56,076 (561) - 561 -

 185,680 (1,830) - 1,830 -

Consolidated

Carrying
Amount

$

Interest Rate Risk Interest Rate Risk

30 June 2013 -1% +1%

 Net Loss
$

OCI
$

Net Loss
$

OCI
$

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 6,086 (61) - 61 -

Other financial assets  69,179 (692) - 692 -

 75,265 (753) - 753 -

Financial liabilities   -

Interest-bearing loans - - - -

Financial Statements
 NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - CONTINUED

66

(g) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk a counter party will default on its contractual obligations resulting in a financial loss to the
Consolidated Entity. The Consolidated Entity’s maximum exposure is equal to the carrying amount of its financial assets
and trade and other receivables which comprise cash, receivables, security deposits and loans as at 30 June 2014.
The Consolidated Entity’s short-term cash surplus are invested and held at major banks with optimal credit ratings,